HOUSE BILL NO. 507
INTRODUCED BY SAYLES, VANVALKENBURG, CLARK, GRINDE,
STOVALL, BOHLINGER, GILBERT, SMITH, SQUIRES, WANZENRIED,
REHBEIN, ELLIS, SCHWINDEN, QUILICI, L. NELSON, RANEY,
KADAS, HARPER, TASH, GRIMES, BIRD
FEBRUARY 6, 1993
FEBRUARY 19, 1993
FEBRUARY 20, 1993

i■priaoned in the county jail for any term not to exceed 12
aonth■, or both.
NEW SECTION. Section 3. Codification instruction. Cl)
[Section 1) ia intended to be codified as an integral part
of Title 27, chapter 1, part 7, and the provisions of Title
27, chapter 1, part 7, apply to (section 1).
(2) (Section 2) is intended to be codified as an
integral part of Title 45, chapter 5, part 2, and the
provisions of Title 45 apply to (section 2).
-End-
-2- HB 507
THIRD READING
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT
MR. PRESIDENT:
Page 1 of 1
March 24, 1993
We, your committee on Judiciary having had under consideration
House Bill No. 507 (first reading copy -- blue), respectfully
report that House Bill No. 507 be amended as follows and as so
amended be concurred in.
Signed: /).J--
Senator William 118111" Ye
That such amendments read:
1. Title, lines 7 and 8.
Following: "ACT" on line 7
Strike: remainder of line 7 through "AND" on line 8
2. Page 1, lines 12 through 21.
Strike: section 1 in its entirety
Renumber: subsequent sections
3. Page 2, line 12.
Following: "exceed"
Strike: "12"
Insert: "6"
4. Page 2, lines 14 through 17.
Strike: subsection (1) in its entirety
5. Page 2, line 18.
Strike: "(2)"
Following: ''Section"
Strike: "2"
Insert: "l"
6. Page 2, line 20.
Strike: "2"
Insert: "l"